Allegato C al decreto n. 96 del 26/05/2023 pag. 1/’

(2] [ REGIONE pi1 VENETO )

INTERREG VI A ITALY-CROATIA PROGRAMME "SMALL-SCALE" CALLFOR PROPOSALS 2022
5 = Co-funded by
HILEITcy - the European Union RANKING LIST - “"SMALL-SCALE PROJECTS - PRIORITY 5.1"
Italy - Croatia
GENERAL INFO OUTCOMES QUALITY CHECK BUDGET REQUIRED MC DECISION
PRIORITY| SO ACRONYM | Application ID Lead Applicant Original Name Strategic* | Operational* | Total Score | Total Budget ERDF Cumulative ERDF Selection and financing decision
5 5.1 INABLE ITHRO400329 |ISCOM Formazione per le imprese SCARL 61,8 26,0 87,8 249.750,00 199.800,00 199.800,00 Approved and Financed under conditions
5 5.1 NEWS ITHRO400246 |CONFEDERAZIONE NAZIONALE DELL'ARTIGIANATO E DELLA PICCOLA E MEDIA IMPRESA 58,0 28,0 86,0 223.526,00 178.820,80 378.620,80 Approved and Financed under conditions
5 5.1 SFERA ITHRO400291 |CONFEDERAZIONE NAZIONALE DELL'ARTIGIANATO E PMI PROVINCIALE BARI 56,8 25,4 82,2 250.000,00 200.000,00 578.620,80 Approved and Financed under conditions
5 5.1 BRICS ITHR0400301 |Unione dei Comuni Terre e Fiumi 53,0 21,8 74,8 237.460,00 189.968,00 768.588,80 Approved and Financed under conditions
5 5.1 M.A.R.I.O. ITHRO400353 |Comune di Castelbottaccio 49,0 22,4 71,4 209.830,00 167.864,00 936.452,80 Approved and Financed under conditions
5 5.1 CO-MAY ITHRO400244 | Comune di Mesagne 46,8 24,4 71,2 249.744,00 199.795,20 1.136.248,00 Approved and Financed under conditions
5 5.1 CICERO ITHRO400226 |Unione dei Comuni Pratiarcati 50,0 18,4 68,4 232.662,40 186.129,92 1.322.377,92 Approved and Financed under conditions
5 5.1 D.E.C. ITHRO400363 |Eurelations Gruppo Europeo di Interesse Economico 43,8 22,8 66,6 206.540,00 165.232,00 1.487.609,92 Approved and Financed under conditions
5 5.1 DIGITsmart ITHRO400304 |Grad Kastela 44,4 19,8 64,2 249.850,00 199.880,00 1.687.489,92 Approved and Financed under conditions
5 5.1 DEMY-Coop |ITHRO400374 |Eurelations Gruppo Europeo di Interesse Economico - Eurelations GEIE 42,8 20,6 63,4 234.575,00 187.660,00 1.875.149,92 Approved and Financed under conditions
s 5.1 |EFFICIENTN2K |ITHRO400193 |Udruga za prirodu, okolis i odrZivi razvoj Sunce 42,2 20,4 62,6 249.144,50 | 199.315,60 2.074.465,52 | Approved and Financed under conditions
5 5.1 BNA ITHRO400375 |TREND consulenza e formazione 42,4 18,4 60,8 248.236,00 198.588,80 2.273.054,32 Approved and Financed under conditions
5 5.1 |COPE ITHRO400231 | Talijanski djeciji vrtic Fregola Buje- Scuola d'infanzia italiana Fregola Buie 42,8 18,0 60,8 225.660,70 180.528,56 2.453.582,88 | Approved and Financed under conditions

*Strategic criteria minimum threshold: 42
**Operational criteria minimum threshold: 18



